Colleges for every academic year against sanctioned posts wherever work load

warrants and remuneration is being paid as prescribed by government from time
to time.

Further, in the reference 5'h read above. the Government enhanced the
remuneration to the Guest Faculty from Rs.100/- to Rs.2OOl- per hour not
exceeding Rs.14,400/-(Rupees fourteen thousand four hundred only) Per Month
vide reference 5th read above.

As per the clarification given by the Director of Treasuries and Accounts,

A.P, Vijayawada in the reference 8th read above read with the Government orders

3rd and 5th read above. the payment of remuneration to Guest Faculty ha5 to be